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Portland Police Bureau 
http://www.portlandoregon.gov/police  
Emergency Calls: 9-1-1 / Non-emergency: (503) 823-3333 / Central Precinct: (503) 823-0097 
 
Richard Steinbronn,  
Sergeant of Entertainment District Detail 
(503) 545-3814 (cell) 
Rich.Steinbronn@portlandoregon.gov 
 
Art Nakamura, Lieutenant of Tactical 
Operations – Division /  
Gang Enforcement Team  
(503) 823-4881 
Art.Nakamura@portlandoregon.gov   

Mike Bledsoe,  
Neighborhood Response Team Officer 
(503) 823-0307 
Michael.Bledsoe@portlandoregon.gov 
 
David Jackson, Officer Drugs and Vice 
Division Liquor License Investigator 
(503) 823-0026 
David.Jackson@portlandoregon.gov 

 
Portland Fire & Rescue 
http://www.portlandoregon.gov/fire   Fire Marshal’s Office: (503) 823-3700  
  
Matthew St Mary, Fire Inspector Specialist - 
Public Assembly 
(503) 823-3935 
Matthew.St.Mary@portlandoregon.gov 
 

Michelle Coefield, Fire Inspector Specialist - 
Public Assembly 
(503) 823-3955 
Michelle.Coefield@portlandoregon.gov 

Oregon Liquor Control Commission 
http://www.oregon.gov/OLCC    
Main Number: (503) 872-5000 / Enforcement Services (dispatch): (503) 872-5253 
 
Mark Smith, Inspector 
(503) 872-5111 
Mark.Smith@state.or.us 
 

John Mereen, Inspector 
(503) 872-5208 
John.Mereen@state.or.us 
 

Carl Lewis, Regional 
Manager 
(503) 872-5191 
Carl.Lewis@state.or.us 

Department of Public Safety Standards and Training 
http://www.oregon.gov/dpsst/ps 
 
Karen Evans, Investigator 
- Instructor 
(503) 378-8529 
Karen.M.Evans@state.or.
us 
 

Teresa Plummer, Manager 
(503) 378-2148 
Teresa.Plummer@state.or
.us 
 
 

Suzie Herring, Compliance 
Investigator 
(503) 378-2581 
sherring@dpsst.state.or.us  



 
 
 
Bureau of Development Services  
http://www.portlandoregon.gov/bds  
 
Paul Van Orden, Noise Control Officer 
(503) 823-5829 
Paul.VanOrden@portlandoregon.gov 
 
Multnomah County Neighborhood District Attorney Program 
http://mcda.us/ 
 
Laurie Abraham, Westside Neighborhood 
Deputy District Attorney 
(503) 988-3773 
Laurie.Abraham@mcda.us 

Kae Zariwny, Legal Assistant 
(503) 988-3049 
Kae.Zariwny@mcda.us 

 
Office of Neighborhood Involvement 
http://www.portlandoreogon.gov/oni/ 
 
Theresa Marchetti, Liquor Licensing 
Notification Program Coordinator 
(503) 823-3092 
Theresa.Marchetti@portlandoregon.gov 

Mike Boyer, Crime Prevention Program 
Coordinator (503) 823-5852 
Michael.Boyer@portlandoregon.gov 
 

 
Stephanie Reynolds, Crime Prevention Program Manager  
(503) 823-2030 
Stephanie.Reynolds@portlandoregon.gov 
 
Office of Youth Violence Prevention 
http://www.portlanoregon.gov/safeyouth/ 
 
Antoinette Edwards, Director 
(503) 823-3584 
Antoinette.Edwards@portlandoregon.gov 
 

Tom Peavey, Policy Manager 
(503) 823-4180  
Tom.Peavey@portlandoregon.gov  

 


